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Exit sign missing LExit signs not illuminated at all times [IMeans of exits not signposted
v |UExit signs not clearly visible [IDirectional signs missing INo Bangla and English Exit
SR |instructions in case of emergency [No Bangla signs for stairs OMeans of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

1
ARG
FIToreN

5.8, IS

Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
FESS  [seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. Provide English and Bangla Exit

instructions where necessary. (Post directional signs at appropriate locations
EUGSE

hlLL]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SRR | 212

‘Dlm% 09-05-205%
RS
RCESIEN

05-03-saf90

eelfes _
il REZRIT
RS 16-11-20: llluminated EXIT sing not provided at the required location.




Exit sign missing lExit signs not illuminated at all times IMeans of exits not signposted
siwef |LExit signs not clearly visible [IDirectional signs missing INo Bangla and English Exit
sHE=E4|instructions in case of emergency [No Bangla signs for stairs OMeans of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, IR

S Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

m Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
FEISFE| U I

m Rb-05-20419

;{;zni%? RE—a—20%

RERHID

RS 16-11-20: Emergency Lighting system not available at the required location.

w4 [UBoiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy UNo fire rated
s{=4|composite door at the boiler entrance [INo fixed temperature smoke detector

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.5, I

S IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated door for the boiler room
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

efERPE| v A%
T g on-203u
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 05-05-3290
SIS T T

ERS 16-11-20: Boiler room is open. No fire door provided.




=7 |UBoiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy INo fire rated
s4@%|composite door at the boiler entrance [INo fixed temperature smoke detector

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5. IR

S UProvide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the boiler room. [linstall appropriate detectors.
EUESE

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
SEITPTR| & B[

QOTE 2h-05-2039

REIRHID

N&T] 16-11-20: Fire door and Detector not provided.

[Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance INo door in Transformer room
st |INo separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer OSilica gel is in poor
s4&@ 4| condition. [Horn Gap not properly aligned or not provided [Lint/dirt in transformer
room [INo detector in transformer room

I
RGBS
FrerelE

¢.5. IR

IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
FES  |from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Transformer room. [Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

S| v %12
EBT% 09—03-2050
ENRIES)
NSRS
EEOE
P

05-05-sa90

RERNID

16-11-20: Transformer room do not have wall from floor to ceiling and don not
B3] have any fire door. Silica gel was in poor condition. No detector provided in the
room.




UTransformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance No door in Transformer room
s |No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer [Silica gel is in poor
s4==5+f| condition. IHorn Gap not properly aligned or not provided (Lint/dirt in transformer
room [INo detector in transformer room

1
ARG
EOSIE]

u.S. I

UProvide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated

IS [selfclosing swing door for the Transformer room. [Provide a separate room for
transformer as per the guidelines. Oinstall appropriate detectors.

EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

JMFHE| © 5[0
z RE—-05-204%9

e e
SIS T T

16-11-20: Transformer room do not have wall from floor to ceiling and don not
have any fire door. No detector provided in the room.

[Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance UNo door in Transformer room
st |INo separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer OSilica gel is in poor
s4@ 4| condition. [Horn Gap not properly aligned or not provided [Lint/dirt in transformer
room [INo detector in transformer room

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.5, FES
- IMaintain quality silica gel UMaintain aligned Horn Gap lIRemove lint/dirt from

transformer room
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SRS | 4T 77
Ter $0-0b=203Y
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
SIS T T

ERS Silica gel was in poor condition.




The generator room smaller than the required size Ulnadequate ventilation of the
B generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
sHE=<d|occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door [INo detector in generator room
(Lint/dirt in generator room

1
ARG
EOSIE]

b.S. IR

IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
S from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Generator room. [Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
[install generator on the ground floor

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

S| v %12
[N N PRI

SR

wenEe

qwg > eI

N&JT 16-11-20: Generator room is open. Do not have fire wall or fire door.

IThe generator room smaller than the required size lUlnadequate ventilation of the
S generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
s4&%l| occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door [INo detector in generator room
(Lint/dirt in generator room

I
RGBS
FrerelE

2.5, IR

S Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the Generator room. Ulnstall appropriate detectors.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

IS © 5[0

Nﬂ%z 2b-05-2049

Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
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il REZeRT

ERS 16-11-20: No fire door or Detector provided in the generator room.




The generator room smaller than the required size Ulnadequate ventilation of the
B generator room [The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the
sHE=<d|occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door [INo detector in generator room
(Lint/dirt in generator room

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, I

F559  |lKeep the generator room clean
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SEFR| 4 7
LN ERIEPYE
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LRSI 16-11-20: Unwanted material found in the Generator Room

Substation located on a higher floor UNo SLD/clear identification mark on distribution
BT panel [INo instruction for first aid to electrical shock and artificial respiration [INo
WW indicating lamps on the panel DTemporary connection from the substation [Non-

conductive mat not provided/ insufficient JPanel door damaged/not present [Lint/dirt
in substation [INo detector in substation

I
RGBS
FrerelE

35,5, RS

IProduce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
S from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

Substation room. [Install substation at the ground floor Provide clear identification
mark on distribution panel and relevant SLD

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

efERPE| v A%
T g on-203u

TR

Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-05-3290

jgm\g ' s =

e 16-11-20: Sub-sation located on the 1st Floor. In the sub-station room, panel

board donllt have any marking. No instruction for First aid found.




lSubstation located on a higher floor UNo SLD/clear identification mark on distribution
BT panel [INo instruction for first aid to electrical shock and artificial respiration [INo
"f#@%‘T indicating lamps on the panel DTemporary connection from the substation [Non-

conductive mat not provided/ insufficient JPanel door damaged/not present [Lint/dirt
in substation [INo detector in substation

I
RGBS
FrerelE

3.8, PR

Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
S selfclosing swing door for the Substation room. ﬁlnstall or replace panel doors

[IProvide indicating lamps in the panel IRemove all temporary connections linstall
appropriate detectors.

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

S| © 5[0
z RE—-05-204%9

e e
SIS T 2T

ERS 16-11-20: Fire door and Detector not provided.




lSubstation located on a higher floor UNo SLD/clear identification mark on distribution

BT panel [INo instruction for first aid to electrical shock and artificial respiration [INo

T indicating lamps on the panel DTemporary connection from the substation [Non-
conductive mat not provided/ insufficient JPanel door damaged/not present [Lint/dirt

in substation [INo detector in substation

I
RGBS
FrerelE

30,8, FEF

Keep the substation clean UProvide instructions for first aid and artificial
FEST  |respiration from exposure to electrical shock [Provide cover on the cable trench

and sufficient rubber mat in front of the panel [[Ensure proper cable dressing
EUESE

Ch/bt]

W " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SRR 4T 77
B | op20sy

SRR

EEBICE ‘

iy RERNID

o 16-11-20: #Instruction board was not available, #Cable trench found exposed,

#cable laying on the floor.




No SLD/clear identification mark for MDB/DB/SDB lAccess obstructed/barred lPanel
door damaged/not present [Live parts of machineor equipment exposed

sffwds |IMDB/DB/SDB/SB or MCB installed on the wooden board [ICombustible/junk material
s4&@Sd|near or inside IMDB/DB/SDB body and door not earthed IMCCB/MCB installed without
enclosure undressed messy wire inside [IConnections without lug [Loose or broken
box/socket

1
ARG
EOSIE]

38.5. IR

Provide clear identification mark on MDB/DB/SDB and provide SLD linstall/repair
S panel door as appropriate. linstall MDB/DB/SDB/SB/MCCB on non inflammable

board. [Provide earthing to body and door of MDB/DB/SDB. install MCCB/MCB
within enclosure [[Repair broken/loose box or socket

S " |Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

JFHE| v %12
[N N PRI

W 05-0s—s0q0
RERNID

16-11-20: #Single Line Diagram and Electrical Drawing Layout was unavailable.
B3] #Panel Door was not grounded. # Panle Board installed on Wooden Base. #Cable
lugs not provided #cable found undressed and messy.




No SLD/clear identification mark for MDB/DB/SDB lAccess obstructed/barred lPanel
door damaged/not present [Live parts of machineor equipment exposed

sffwds |IMDB/DB/SDB/SB or MCB installed on the wooden board [ICombustible/junk material
s4&@Sd|near or inside IMDB/DB/SDB body and door not earthed IMCCB/MCB installed without
enclosure undressed messy wire inside [IConnections without lug [Loose or broken
box/socket

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3¢S, IR

[IRemove obstruction to ensure access to MDB/DB/SDB/MCB/MCCB/SB lICover
FHEST  |the exposed live parts IRemove combustible material from near or inside

MDB/SDB/SB/MCCB [Ensure all connection with lugs and proper cable dressing
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SEFR| 4 7
LN RIS

RCRAICI

Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y=-05-5290

e _

il B 23

e 16-11-20: Combustable material and obstruction found near Panel bord. Did not

use proper lugs and dressing.

el Jundressed messy wiring/cables

I
RGBS
FrerelE

SO.8. I

I%9  |Replace undressed messy wiring/cables
EUESE
Rkt

W “|Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.
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o (Lightning protection system not available

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5,

%9 |lProvide appropriatelightning protection system
EUGSE

] Initiative has not been taken yet but agreed to complete within timeline.

SR v 5l
z Rb—04-20419
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ERS 16-11-20: Lithning Protection System not installed.

o Exposed Live wire

1
ARG
EOSIE]

b, N
S Exposed Live wire found in the Dyeing Section at Ground Floor near the panel

board.
EUESE

ERHID

16-11-20: Exposed Live wire found in the Dyeing Section at Ground Floor near the
panel board.




B Improper breaker/Cable size

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5, I

IS |Breakers donllt have regired sized cable.
EUGSE

SIS | 4T 77

SR |
e I

ERS 16-11-20: cable size larger found for smaller breaker.

B Improper Cable Joint Found

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, IR

IS |Cable joint must follow proper guideline.
EUGSE
OA
FEAEH
I

SRS | 4T 77

TS |
SRS
e I

RTJ 16-11-20: Improper Cable Joint found.




o Cable penetration through wall not properly sealed.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5, IS

FESFH  |Cable penetration through wall should be sealed with non-flammable material.

EUGSE

SIS | 4T 77

SR |
e I

ERS 16-11-20: Cable penetration through wall not properly sealed.

Combustable material found in the Generator room.
MRIGES]

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, IR

IS |Unwanted and combustable material found near generator and generator room.
EUGSE
OA
FRAEH
I
R Clasdsl ClGIEGE]
e
TS |
FETRTI
ST |, o

16-11-20: Unwanted and combustable material found near generator and
generator room.




Connection drwan WIthOUt any overcurrent protection.
T y P

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.5, TSN

FESH  |Connection taken from busbar without any overcurrent protection device.

EUGSE

SIS | 4T 77

SR |
e I

ERS 16-11-20: Connection drawn from bus-bar without any breaker found.

R
o Transformer Breather cup found empty.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5, I

FEFH | Transformer Oil breather cup should be refilled immediately.
EUGSE
OA
FRAEH
I
R Clasdsl ClGIEGE]

TS |
SRS
e I

ERS 16-11-20: Transformer Breather cup found empty.




Generator room is not properly illuminated.
CRISEI property

SIS | 4T 77

SR |
e I

ERS 16-11-20: Generator room is not properly illuminated.

ro.ofeler ]
il

o Proper ventilation not provided in the generator room.
B2l
RGN
RORIE]

SRS | 4T 77

SR |
e I

ERS 16-11-20: No ventilation was available other than the open front.




As Built Electrical Single line diagram and electrical layout diagram not available in the

EIERo]
S| factory.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9.5, I

S Prepare as-built Electrical Single line diagram and Electrical Layout Diagram which
match exactly to the system installed in the factory.
EUESE

RERNIT

16-11-20: As Built Electrical Single line diagram and electrical layout diagram not
available in the factory.




